SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. R/COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-160 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing spare copies of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 12145-12304 OF 2015

Agriculture Insurance Co. Of India Ltd.

Petitioner

Versus

Dhutarpar Seva Sahakari Mandali Ltd. and Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $29^{\rm th}$ April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Issue notice returnable within 12 months.

There shall be stay of operation of the decision of the National Disputes Redressal Commission subject to the petitioner-insurer paying 40% of the amount to the aggrieved persons."

It is submitted that Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner has on 02.05.2015 filed Application for exemption from filing spare copies of SLP for 762 Nos. Of Respondent and the same is registered as I.A. No. 1 - 160 of 2015.

The application alongwith matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 09TH DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: - Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advoate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR