

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12145-12304/2015

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHUTARPAR SEVA SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD. AND ORS. ETC ETCRespondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application for exemption from filing the spare copies of SLP for 762 number of respondents. Though the same has been registered as I.A. Nos.1-160/2015 but keeping in view the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 29.4.2015, it is clear that notice to all these respondents is to be issued for the first time, as a result the exemption, as prayed for, is not permissible. The Ld. Counsel is directed to provide the copy of SLP with the Cause Title. If not all the annexures/documents therewith be filed within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued for 17.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar