## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 126-251/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24391-24515/2015

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE ETC Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHUTARPAR SEVA SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD. & ORS. ETC Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing process fee & spare copies and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tuhin, Adv. Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

An application for exemption from filing the spare copies of the SLP has been filed, has already been registered as IA Nos. 126-251/2015. Keeping in view that this Hon'ble Court vide order dt.10.8.2015 has ordered for 'issue notice', application be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar